Dwelling population's risk of poverty and persistent risk of poverty by Year, Region and Information, 1995-2021

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

. missing

Dwelling
population,

persons

360953
361790
362750
363697
365426
367799
370279
372280
374077
376994
380056
382520
385252
387832
390649
393377
395466
398262
400858
402960
403918
404557
405006
405157
405699
406869
408499

Dwelling
population,
children

97399
97621
98030
98180
98425
98050
97662
97042
95965
94867
93959
92870

Statistical unit: person (dwelling population).
Income concept: Household-dwelling unit's disposable monetary income (incl. sales profits) per consumption unit.

Consumption unit scale: Eurostat's equivalence scale (1.0 - 0.5 - 0.3).

Number of
persons at risk
of poverty
in dwelling
population

27295
31499
35572
40675
43392
46421
47884
48884
51547
55470
57455
60782
64302
64040
65848
64400
64459
61741
61152
59064
59112
57825
58151
58943
60012
56337
57950

Number of At risk of poverty At risk of poverty

children at risk
of poverty
in dwelling
population

16159
15904
15227
15243
14934
14670
13905
14030
14025
13901
12504
12393

MKZ17 North Ostrobothnia

rate in dwelling
population

7,6

8,7

9,8
11,2
11,9
12,6
12,9
13,1
13,8
14,7
151
15,9
16,7
16,5
16,9
16,4
16,3
15,5
15,3
14,7
14,6
14,3
14,4
14,5
14,8
13,8
14,2

rate of children
in dwelling
population

16,6
16,3
15,5
15,5
15,2
15,0
14,2
14,5
14,6
14,7
13,3
13,3

Number of
persons at
persistent risk
of poverty

in dwelling

16188
18797
21281
23582
25912
27323
29255
30907
33469
36307
37642
39604
39869
39448
38413
37785
36122
36113
35017
34473
34549
35358
34401
34866

Number of
children at
persistent risk
of poverty
in dwelling

8014
7741
7602
7254
7126
6914
6929
6511
6304

Share of persons  Share of children

at persistent risk
of poverty
in dwelling
population

4,5
51
5,8
6,4
7,0
73
7,8
8,1
8,7
9,4
9,7
10,1
10,1
10,0
9,6
9,4
9,0
8,9
8,7
8,5
8,5
8,7
8,5
8,5

at persistent risk
of poverty
in dwelling
population

8,2
79
7,8
74
73
72
73
6,9
6,8

The table data have been calculated based on total data and they cannot be compared with the sample-based data on low income (see the concepts and definitions and the quality description of income
Figures on children at risk of poverty are published only from 2010 onwards and on persistent risk of poverty from 2013 onwards. The income concept is not fully comparable prior to 2009 concerning
child support and child maintenance allowance paid by the Social Insurance Institution. In this respect, the change to the income concept has an impact especially on the comparability over time of the at-
risk-of-poverty rate of children, but it does not significantly impact the risk of poverty in the total population. More detailed information about the change to the income concept in the quality description

Information: Dwelling population, persons

Latest update: 20221219 08:00

Source: Statistics Finland, income distribution statistics



Units:

Dwelling population, persons: number

Dwelling population, children: number

Number of persons at risk of poverty in dwelling population: number

Number of children at risk of poverty in dwelling population: number

At risk of poverty rate in dwelling population: per cent

At risk of poverty rate of children in dwelling population: per cent

Number of persons at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: number
Number of children at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: number
Share of persons at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: per cent
Share of children at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: per cent



